AIA Document G802°

2017

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

PROJECT: (name and address)
New Caribou Police Facility

OWNER: (name and address)
City of Caribou
25 High Street, Caribou, ME 04736

AGREEMENT INFORMATION: AMENDMENT INFORMATION:
Date: January 30, 2023 Amendment number: 001
Date: November 15, 2024

ARCHITECT: (name and address)
Ames Associates dba Artifex AE
175 Exchange St., Bangor, ME 04401

The Owner and Architect amend the Agreement as follows:
Based on changes to building size, location on site, change to Owner's Representative, we extend the term of the

contract through 2025.

The Architect's compensation and schedule shall be adjusted as follows:

Compensation Adjustment:

additional $2,800 to contract amount of $629,000 for a total fee of $631,800.

Schedule Adjustment:

Constfuction Documents package to Building Comumittee 15 March, 2025.

“N

SIGNATURES:

Artifex AE
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

SIGNATURE
Ellen Angel, Principal Architect
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

January 10, 2025
DATE

City of Caribou
OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE

Penny Thompson, Caribou City
Manager

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE

AIA Document G802 - 2017. Copyright ©® 2000, 2007 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “american

Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This

draft was produced at 15:48:36 ET on 11/15/2024 under Order No.2114583963 which expires on 11/14/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for 1
one~time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-

mail docinfolaiacontracts.conm.

User Notes: {3BSADAS3)




